SPORTS RADIO

SpPORTS RADIO

Ohio State
Sports Network

All Ohio State footbhall games are broadcast by the Ohio State
Sports Network from Learfield/IMG College with WBNS Radio
serving as the flagship station for the 81-station statewide
network. Paul Keels handles the play-by-play responsibilities
and former Ohio State All-American Jim Lachey serves as expert
analyst, while Matt Andrews will report from the sidelines and
conduct postgame interviews from the Buckeye locker room.

Each week at halftime Skip Mosic visits with A.D. Gene Smith and other athletics
department personnel in the Buckeye Huddle, chats with President Dr. Michael Drake
and provides updates throughout the broadcast on other games happening around the
Big Ten and across the country.

In addition to game coverage, “The Buckeye Roundtable Show” can be heard
Mondays throughout the season from 6-8 p.m. on the The Ohio State Sports Network.
Keels, Lachey, Andrews and Mosic will be joined by former Ohio State greats to preview
the upcoming game.

Also, the “Ryan Day Show” airs every Thursday at noon during the season on the Ohio
State Sports Network.

PAUL KEELS JIM LACHEY MATT ANDREWS
Play-by-Play Color Analyst Sideline Reporter

Ohio State football broadcasts can be heard on Sirius/XM Satellite Radio if you

are traveling outside the state of Ohio. Visit www.siriusxm.com for weekly channel
assignments for Ohio State games. All OSU games, the Ryan Day Show and Buckeye
Roundtable can also be heard at OhioStateBuckeyes.com.

((SiriusXm))

SATELLITE RADIO

160 2019 Ohio State Football

2019 OHIO STATE FOOTBALL
RADIO NETWORK AFFILIATES

Akron WAKR-AM
Archbold .. ... WMTR-FM
Ashtabula. ... WFUN-AM
Athens...... WATH-AM
ALNENS ..o WATH*
Bellefontaine . WPKO-FM
Bucyrus ....... .... WQEL-FM
Bucyrus ... ...WBCO-AM
Cambridge ....c.ooovvveiiciieceie WILE-FM
Canton c...oovoveeeeeeceieeeeee WHBC-AM
Celina .. WCSM-FM
Celina .. ...WCSM-AM
Cincinnati. ... WDJO-AM
Cincinnati. ... WDJO*
Cincinnati. ... WDJO*
Cleveland........ccccocoveivieveennn. WKNR-AM
Columbus ...cvvieiiece WBNS-AM
Columbus ... .... WBNS-FM
Coshocton.... .... WTNS-FM
Dayton ... .... WING-AM
Dayton ... WGTZ-FM
Dover ... WJER-AM
DOVET v WJER*
Elyria.... WEOL-AM
Findlay . .WFIN-AM
FINAIaY ..o WFIN*
Fredericktown ...WMAN-FM
Fremont........... ... WOHF-FM
Fostoria.... ... WFOB-AM
Fostoria.... .... WFOB*
Georgetown. ...WRAC-FM
Greenfield.... ... WNU-FM
Ironton ..... .... WIRO-AM
Jackson................ WYRO-FM
Kenova/Huntington . WZWB-AM
Kenton ..........cc..... .WKTN-FM
Lancaster ... WLOH-AM
Lancaster .... WLOH*
Lima........... WIMA-AM
Logan .. ... WLOH*
Mansfield . ...WMAN-AM
Marietta ... ...WMOA-AM
Marietta ... ....WMOA*
Marion...... ...WMRN-AM
Marysville ... WQTT-AM
Marysville.......coovviiiiiii WQTT*
McConnelsville. WJAW-FM
Millersburg....... ... WKLM-FM
Mt. Vernon ... ...WMVO-AM
Mt. Vernon .......coceeeveeieieee WMVO*
Napoleon..... WNDH-FM
Newark .......ccocooeveviieieiecee WCLT-AM
NEWArK ooooiiiiiieiecc e WCLT*
Norwalk ... WLKR-FM
Paulding .. .... WKSD-FM
Piqua.... ... WPTW-AM
Piqua ........... ... WPTW*
Portsmouth WNXT-AM
Portsmouth ... ... WNXT*
Ravenswood .... ...WMOV-AM
Ravenswood .... ... WMOV*
Ripley........... ... WMOV*
Sandusky . WLEC-AM
SaNAUSKY .o WLEC*
Sidney...... WMVR-FM
Somerset ..... .... WLOH*
Steubenville. ...WCDK-FM
Toledo.......... ... WTOD-FM
Uhrichsville .. WBTC-AM
Uhrichsville ..o WBTC*
Upper Sandusky... WYNT-FM
Van Wert ......... WERT-AM
Van Wert ..o WERT*
Waverly ... . WXIZ-FM
Wheeling.. WVLY-AM
Wheeling......ocoovviiiiiiiieea, WVLY*
Wooster .. WQKT-FM
Wooster ...... ... WKVX-AM
Youngstown . .... WNIO-AM
Zanesville..... \WHIZ-AM
Zanesville........ccocooveeiioeiiee WHIZ*

DIAL

1590
96.1
970
970
971
98.3
92.7
1540
977
1480
96.7
1350
1480
99.5
107.9
850
1460
971
99.3
1410
92.9
1450
100.9
930
1330
99.5
98.3
921
1430
105.7
1031
97.5
1230
98.7
1420
953
1320
104.5
1150
99.3
1400
1490
101.3
1490
1270
96.7
100.9
953
1300
100.9
1031
1430
98.7
953
99.7
1570
981
1260
95.7
1360
935
106.7
1450
5.3
105.5
102.9
106.3
106.5
1540
101.9
95,9
1220
104.3
100.9
1370
977
104.5
960
1390
1240
102.3



