



Ohio State Sports Network

All Ohio State football games are broadcast by the Ohio State Sports Network from Learfield/IMG College with WBNS Radio serving as the flagship station for the 81-station statewide network. Paul Keels handles the play-by-play responsibilities and former Ohio State All-American Jim Lachey serves as expert analyst, while Matt Andrews will report from the sidelines and conduct postgame interviews from the Buckeye locker room.

Each week at halftime Skip Mosaic visits with A.D. Gene Smith and other athletics department personnel in the Buckeye Huddle, chats with President Dr. Michael Drake and provides updates throughout the broadcast on other games happening around the Big Ten and across the country.

In addition to game coverage, “The Buckeye Roundtable Show” can be heard Mondays throughout the season from 6-8 p.m. on the The Ohio State Sports Network. Keels, Lachey, Andrews and Mosaic will be joined by former Ohio State greats to preview the upcoming game.

Also, the “Ryan Day Show” airs every Thursday at noon during the season on the Ohio State Sports Network.



PAUL KEELS
Play-by-Play



JIM LACHEY
Color Analyst



MATT ANDREWS
Sideline Reporter

Ohio State football broadcasts can be heard on Sirius/XM Satellite Radio if you are traveling outside the state of Ohio. Visit www.siriusxm.com for weekly channel assignments for Ohio State games. All OSU games, the Ryan Day Show and Buckeye Roundtable can also be heard at OhioStateBuckeyes.com.



2019 OHIO STATE FOOTBALL RADIO NETWORK AFFILIATES

CITY	AM/FM	DIAL
Akron	WAKR-AM	1590
Archbold	WMTR-FM	96.1
Ashtabula	WFUN-AM	970
Athens	WATH-AM	970
Athens	WATH*	97.1
Bellefontaine	WPKO-FM	98.3
Bucyrus	WQEL-FM	92.7
Bucyrus	WBCO-AM	1540
Cambridge	WILE-FM	97.7
Canton	WHBC-AM	1480
Celina	WCSM-FM	96.7
Celina	WCSM-AM	1350
Cincinnati	WDJO-AM	1480
Cincinnati	WDJO*	99.5
Cincinnati	WDJO*	107.9
Cleveland	WKNR-AM	850
Columbus	WBNS-AM	1460
Columbus	WBNS-FM	97.1
Coshocton	WTNS-FM	99.3
Dayton	WING-AM	1410
Dayton	WGTZ-FM	92.9
Dover	WJER-AM	1450
Dover	WJER*	100.9
Elyria	WEOL-AM	930
Findlay	WFIN-AM	1330
Findlay	WFIN*	99.5
Fredericktown	WMAN-FM	98.3
Fremont	WOHF-FM	92.1
Fostoria	WFOB-AM	1430
Fostoria	WFOB*	105.7
Georgetown	WRAC-FM	103.1
Greenfield	WVNU-FM	97.5
Ironton	WIRO-AM	1230
Jackson	WYRO-FM	98.7
Kenova/Huntington	WZWB-AM	1420
Kenton	WKTN-FM	95.3
Lancaster	WLOH-AM	1320
Lancaster	WLOH*	104.5
Lima	WIMA-AM	1150
Logan	WLOH*	99.3
Mansfield	WMAN-AM	1400
Marietta	WMOA-AM	1490
Marietta	WMOA*	101.3
Marion	WMRN-AM	1490
Marysville	WQTT-AM	1270
Marysville	WQTT*	96.7
McConnelsville	WJAW-FM	100.9
Millersburg	WKLM-FM	95.3
Mt. Vernon	WMVO-AM	1300
Mt. Vernon	WMVO*	100.9
Napoleon	WNDH-FM	103.1
Newark	WCLT-AM	1430
Newark	WCLT*	98.7
Norwalk	WLKR-FM	95.3
Paulding	WKSD-FM	99.7
Piqua	WPTW-AM	1570
Piqua	WPTW*	98.1
Portsmouth	WNXT-AM	1260
Portsmouth	WNXT*	95.7
Ravenswood	WMOV-AM	1360
Ravenswood	WMOV*	93.5
Ripley	WMOV*	106.7
Sandusky	WLEC-AM	1450
Sandusky	WLEC*	95.3
Sidney	WMVR-FM	105.5
Somerset	WLOH*	102.9
Stuebenville	WCDK-FM	106.3
Toledo	WTOD-FM	106.5
Uhrichsville	WBTC-AM	1540
Uhrichsville	WBTC*	101.9
Upper Sandusky	WYNT-FM	95.9
Van Wert	WERT-AM	1220
Van Wert	WERT*	104.3
Waverly	WXIZ-FM	100.9
Wheeling	WVLY-AM	1370
Wheeling	WVLY*	97.7
Wooster	WQKT-FM	104.5
Wooster	WKVX-AM	960
Youngstown	WNIO-AM	1390
Zanesville	WHIZ-AM	1240
Zanesville	WHIZ*	102.3